
CITY OF KELLER 
CITY COUNCIL CANDIDATE’S ELECTION CALENDAR 

AUGUST 31, 2024, SPECIAL ELECTION 

DATE DAY DESCRIPTION TIME 
May 28, 2024 Tuesday 

First day to file an application for a place on the 
ballot in the City Secretary’s office. 8:00 A.M. 

June 27, 2024 Thursday Last day to file for a place on ballot 5:00 P.M. 

July 2, 2024 Tuesday 
Drawing for place on the ballot and Candidate 
Orientation, Keller Town Hall 
***date subject to change 

9:00 A.M. 

July 5, 2024 Friday Last day to withdraw as candidate 5:00 P.M. 

August 1, 2024 Thursday 
Last day to register to vote in the August 31, 
2024, Special Election 

August 1, 2024 Thursday 
30th day before election Campaign Finance Report 
Due  5:00 P.M. 

August 14 - 16, 
2024 

Wednesday 
- Friday

First day of early voting by personal appearance – 
Keller Town Hall (Monday – Friday) 8:00 A.M.- 5:00 P.M. 

August 17 - 18, 
2024 

Saturday & 
Sunday No Early Voting Closed 

August 19 - 23, 
2024 

Monday - 
Friday Early voting by personal appearance 8:00 A.M.– 5:00 P.M. 

August 23, 2024 Friday 
8th day before election Campaign Finance Report 
Due 5:00 P.M. 

August 24, 2024 Saturday Early voting by personal appearance 7:00 A.M.– 7:00 P.M. 

August 25, 2024 Sunday No Early Voting Closed 

August 26 - 27, 
2024 

Monday - 
Tuesday Early voting by personal appearance 7:00 A.M.– 7:00 P.M. 

August 31, 2024 Saturday ELECTION DAY 
Voters will be voting at Keller Town Hall. 7:00 A.M.–7:00 P.M. 

October 12, 2024 Saturday Runoff Election Day (if needed) 7:00 A.M.–7:00 P.M. 


